JEDA

SOUTH CAROLINA

Jobs-Economic Development Authority

COMPANY

Technical College of The Lowcountry Foundation
Lexington/Richland Alcohol & Drug Abuse Council
Lowcountry Leadership Charter School 2019A
Lowcountry Leadership Charter School 2019B [T]

Conway Hospital 2019 [T]
Lander RWS Properties 2019A
Lander RWS Properties 2019B [T]

St. Joseph Candler Hospital Health System 2019C

CR River Park Independent Living 2019A

CR River Park Independent Living 2019B [T]

RePower South Berkeley 2019 [T]
Spartanburg Preparatory School 2019A
Spartanburg Preparatory School 2019B [T]
Legion Collegiate Academy 2019A

Legion Collegiate Academy 2019B [T]

Bishop Gadsden Episcopal Retirement Comm. 2019A
Bishop Gadsden Episcopal Retirement Comm. 2019B
Upstate Senior Living dba Woodlands at Furman 2020A
Upstate Senior Living dba Woodlands at Furman 2020B

Hilton Head Christian Academy

AHP of Columbia- Hunt Club Village Apartment s

Cherokee Charter Academy 2020A
Cherokee Charter Academy 2020B [T]
Bon Secours Mercy Health System 2020A
Bon Secours Mercy Health System2020B

Montage Living- Avondale Senior Living 2020A
Montage Living- Avondale Senior Living 2020B [T]

We Are Sharing Hope SC

Total Bonds Issued YTD FY 2020 >>>>>

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
BOND CLOSINGS - FISCAL YEAR 2020
JUL 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2020

COUNTY
Beaufort

Lexington & Richland

Charleston
Charleston
Horry
Greenwood
Greenwood
Beaufort
Horry

Horry
Berkeley
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
York

York
Charleston
Charleston
Greenville
Greenville
Beaufort
Richland
Cherokee
Cherokee

Berk/Chas/Green.
Berk/Chas/Green.

Lancaster
Lancaster
Charleston

FINAL BOND

AMOUNT
$8,000,000
$3,638,200
$10,145,000
$375,000
$43,218,000
$9,330,000
$95,000
$19,020,000
$29,835,000
$1,255,000
$3,000,000
$11,465,000
$305,000
$13,030,000
$860,000
$50,555,000
$50,000,000
$18,695,000
$17,000,000
$23,915,000
$17,115,000
$11,370,000
$435,000

$234,855,000

$87,380,000

$32,865,000
$395,000

$20,000,000

$718,151,200

DATE
CLOSED
7/30/2019
8/1/2019
9/17/2019
9/17/2019
9/20/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019
11/20/2019
12/6/2010
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
1/23/2020
1/23/2020
1/30/2020
2/18/2020
3/30/2020
3/30/2020
4/15/2020
4/15/2020
4/24/2020
4/24/2020
6/3/2020

EXISTING

JOBS
210
157

70
see above
1442
427
see above
17
0
see above
0
72
see above
0
see above
380
see above
164
see above
56
3
0
see above
8800
see above
0
see above
105

JOBS
CREATED
11
0
0
see above
20
0
see above
16
15
see above
0
5
see above
52
see above
104
see above
10
see above
12
1
78
see above
0
see above
85
see above
5

TYPE OF FINANCING

New Money Construction

Refunds Series 2009

Acquire Leased Campus

Refinances Bank loan

Refunds Series 2007

Refunds Series 2009

Refunds Series 2009

New Money Construction

New Money Construction

New Money Construction

Refinance debt of 2017 project

New Money Construction

New Money Construction

New Money Construction

New Money Construction

New Money Construction

New Money Construction

New Money/Renovations

New Money/Renovations

New Money Construction

Acquire & Rehab Workforce Housing Complex
New Money Construction

New Money Construction

Refin. Prior debt/Capital Improvemts
Refin. Prior debt/Capital Improvemts
New Money Construction

New Money Construction

New Money Construction
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