

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY **BOND CLOSINGS - FISCAL YEAR 2020**

DATE EXISTING

JOBS

FINAL BOND

JUL 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2020

COMPANY	COUNTY	AMOUNT	CLOSED	JOBS	CREATED	TYPE OF FINANCING
Technical College of The Lowcountry Foundation	Beaufort	\$8,000,000	7/30/2019	210	11	New Money Construction
Lexington/Richland Alcohol & Drug Abuse Council	Lexington & Richland	\$3,638,200	8/1/2019	157	0	Refunds Series 2009
Lowcountry Leadership Charter School 2019A	Charleston	\$10,145,000	9/17/2019	70	0	Acquire Leased Campus
Lowcountry Leadership Charter School 2019B [T]	Charleston	\$375,000	9/17/2019	see above	see above	Refinances Bank loan
Conway Hospital 2019 [T]	Horry	\$43,218,000	9/20/2019	1442	20	Refunds Series 2007
Lander RWS Properties 2019A	Greenwood	\$9,330,000	11/18/2019	427	0	Refunds Series 2009
Lander RWS Properties 2019B [T]	Greenwood	\$95,000	11/18/2019	see above	see above	Refunds Series 2009
St. Joseph Candler Hospital Health System 2019C	Beaufort	\$19,020,000	11/20/2019	17	16	New Money Construction
CR River Park Independent Living 2019A	Horry	\$29,835,000	12/6/2010	0	15	New Money Construction
CR River Park Independent Living 2019B [T]	Horry	\$1,255,000	12/6/2019	see above	see above	New Money Construction
RePower South Berkeley 2019 [T]	Berkeley	\$3,000,000	12/6/2019	0	0	Refinance debt of 2017 project
Spartanburg Preparatory School 2019A	Spartanburg	\$11,465,000	12/19/2019	72	5	New Money Construction
Spartanburg Preparatory School 2019B [T]	Spartanburg	\$305,000	12/19/2019	see above	see above	New Money Construction
Legion Collegiate Academy 2019A	York	\$13,030,000	12/19/2019	0	52	New Money Construction
Legion Collegiate Academy 2019B [T]	York	\$860,000	12/19/2019	see above	see above	New Money Construction
Bishop Gadsden Episcopal Retirement Comm. 2019A	Charleston	\$50,555,000	12/20/2019	380	104	New Money Construction
Bishop Gadsden Episcopal Retirement Comm. 2019B	Charleston	\$50,000,000	12/20/2019	see above	see above	New Money Construction
Upstate Senior Living dba Woodlands at Furman 2020A	Greenville	\$18,695,000	1/23/2020	164	10	New Money/Renovations
Upstate Senior Living dba Woodlands at Furman 2020B	Greenville	\$17,000,000	1/23/2020	see above	see above	New Money/Renovations
Hilton Head Christian Academy	Beaufort	\$23,915,000	1/30/2020	56	12	New Money Construction
AHP of Columbia- Hunt Club Village Apartment s	Richland	\$17,115,000	2/18/2020	3	1	Acquire & Rehab Workforce Housing Complex
Cherokee Charter Academy 2020A	Cherokee	\$11,370,000	3/30/2020	0	78	New Money Construction
Cherokee Charter Academy 2020B [T]	Cherokee	\$435,000	3/30/2020	see above	see above	New Money Construction
Bon Secours Mercy Health System 2020A	Berk/Chas/Green.	\$234,855,000	4/15/2020	8800	0	Refin. Prior debt/Capital Improvemts
Bon Secours Mercy Health System2020B	Berk/Chas/Green.	\$87,380,000	4/15/2020	see above	see above	Refin. Prior debt/Capital Improvemts
Montage Living- Avondale Senior Living 2020A	Lancaster	\$32,865,000	4/24/2020	0	85	New Money Construction
Montage Living- Avondale Senior Living 2020B [T]	Lancaster	\$395,000		see above	see above	New Money Construction
We Are Sharing Hope SC	Charleston	\$20,000,000	6/3/2020	105	5	New Money Construction

Total Bonds Issued YTD FY 2020 >>>>

\$718,151,200